

July 29, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FEDEX

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

NHPUC 81.10175941.26

Re: Ethical Electric, Inc. Request to Replace Surety Bond with Letter of Credit DM 15-071

Dear Ms. Howland,

Ethical Electric, Inc. ("Ethical") would like to replace their surety bond currently posted with the Commission with a letter of credit. The letter of credit was filed with the Commission on 7/17/15. Please return the surety bond to Ethical Electric at their Corporate Address 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street NW, Suite 650, Washington, DC 20007.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions or concerns regarding this submission.

Respectfully Submitted,

Robert Abraham

Customized Energy Solutions

P: 267-592-3140

Email: rabraham@ces-ltd.com

On behalf of Ethical Electric, Inc.